Computer-Generated Form PTO-1595 (rev 6-93) Attorney Docket No. 2307-051CIP	U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office ORM COVER SHEET
· · · ·	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory K. Torigism	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Gregory K. Torigian Gary L. Tomczak Joseph J. Lynch	Name: Autosplice, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: 10121 Barnes Canyon Rd.
X Assignment Merger	San Diego, CA 92121
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Dates: July 17, 21, 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/027,894	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/027,894	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	trached? Yes _X _No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Jack Oisher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
200 High Point DrSuite PH2 Hartsdale, NY 10530	Enclosed
	X All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0380
	8. Deposit Account No. 15-0380
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information To the best of my knowledge and belief.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document
Jack Oisher
Name

Signature

7 / 25 /03

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\not I$ 7

07/25/2003 06:05 FAX 914 949 3691

JACK OISHER

2003

FROM : Autosplice: East Branch Office PHONE NO. : 1 914 942 3965

Jul. 17 2003 04:35PM P2

ASSIGNMENT

DKT

2307-051CIP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Gregory K. Torigian of 10 Lynch Court,

Garnerville, New York 10923, Gary L. Tomczak of 16424 Avenida Venusto, San

Diego, California 92128, and Joseph J. Lynch of 2 Eunice Drive, East Northport, NY

11731, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto AUTOSPLICE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at

10121 Barnes Canyon Road, San Diego, California 92121, United States, its successors, legal

representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating

to Connector with Base Having Channels to Facilitate Surface Mount Solder Attachment by us

devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us, Application Ser. No.

10/027,894, filed Dec. 20, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all

divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of

priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said

corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever

requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

USSN 09/520,427 2357-051

> PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0524

FROM : Autosplice: East Branch Office PHONE NO. : 1 914 942 3965

Jul. 17 2003 04:35PM P3

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: July 17, 2003

Sy: Crange Follows

Diara E Jaigner

Date: July

, 2003

By:______Gary L. Tomczak

Witness

Date: July , 2003

By:__

Joseph J. Lynch

Witness

USSN 09/326,427 7,317-051

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0525 ISHER ☑ 005

246 PØ1

8585350275 AUTOSPLICE

[COMMENT1]

ASSIGNMENT

DKT

JUL 21 '03 08:33

2307-051CIP

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Gregory K. Torigian of 10 Lynch Court, Garnerville, New York 10923, Gary L. Tomczak of 16424 Avenida Venusto. San Diego. California 92128, and Joseph J. Lynch of 2 Eunice Drive, East Northport, NY 11731, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AUTOSPLICE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 10121 Barnes Canyon Road, San Diego, California 92121, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Connector with Base Having Channels to Facilitate Surface Mount Solder Attachment by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us, Application Ser. No. 10/027,894, filed Dec. 20, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

USSN 097570,427 2307-051

> PATENT REEL: 013830 FRAME: 0526

8585359275 AUTOSPLICE

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date:	July	, 2003	Ву:	Gregory K. Torigian
Date:	July A	, 2003	By :	Witness Sary L. Romozak Mary Monda Witness
Date:	July	,2003	Ву:	Ioseph J. Lynch
				Witness

055H 09/520,407 2307-051

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

DK3 2307-051C1P

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Gregory K. Torigian of 10 Lynch Court, Garnerville, New York 10923, Gary L. Tomczak of 16424 Avenida Venusto, San Diego, California 92128, and Joseph J. Lynch of 2 Ennice Drive, East Northport, NY 11731, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AUTOSPLICE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 10121 Barnes Canyon Road, San Diego, California 92121, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Connector with Base Having Channels to Facilitate Surface Mount Solder Attachment by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us. Application Ser. No. 10/027.894. filed Dec. 20, 2001, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

1

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: July	, 2003	By: Gregory K. Torigian
·		Witness
Date: July	, 2003	By:Gary L. Tomczak
Date: July 34	, 2003	By: Joseph J. Lynch Somethy Lynch Witness

USSN 097570,427 2307-051